## TOWN OF GLASTONBURY GL-2023-17 RIVERFRONT COMMUNITY CENTER PICKLEBALL COURTS ADDENDUM NO. 2 August 11, 2022

## Bid Due Date: August 25 @ 11:00 A.M.

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above-referenced project is called to the following Addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or other change, are all to be included in and form a part of the proposed Contract Documents for the work. Bidders shall acknowledge this Addendum on the Bid Proposal Page (BP-1).

- Question 1. Will the Town accept an alternate surfacing product to the product specified material?
- **Answer:** No, please bid as per specifications.

Question 2. Contract Docs state that this project needs to be completed in 45 days. With the concrete needing to cure for at least 25 days before surfacing this is virtually impossible. Will there be any consideration to extending the time of the contract?

**Answer:** The Town will allow extension of project schedule as necessary to ensure that the concrete slab is properly cured prior to application of the surface material.

Note: This addendum consists of 1 page including the above text.